



Office Order No: **62** JKERA of 2024 Dated: -**05** -03-2024

In partial modification **to** office Order No: 48 JKERA of 2024 dated 15-02-2024, it is enjoined upon all officers of J&K ERA/ JTFRP to ensure that before issuing any order with regard to financial implications including procurement of goods & services as well as transfers of staff, prior approval of the Chief Executive Officer J&K ERA/ JTFRP shall be taken.

By Order

had Wani (IKAS)

nistrative Officer J&K ERA/JTFRP

No: ERA/CEO/101/Adm/ **793- 807**

Dated: 05 -03-2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director Technical/P&C/Jammu/Kashmir/Central/Finance/Safeguards & IR/ DRM, J&K ERA/JTFRP for information.
- 2. Chief Account Officer PMU JTFRP for information.
- 3. Project Manager (Hyd./Tpt.) J&K ERA Jammu/ Kashmir for information.
- 4. S.A to CEO for kind information of CEO J&K ERA/ JTFRP.
- 5. Network Administrator, J&K ERA for information and uploading on websites.